

S.T. No. 10 (04) / 2025
Sessions Serial No. 40 of 2024

Order No. 01 dated 09.04.2025

Today is fixed for charge hearing.

Sole accused Soumen Rajwar on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. P.P. in-charge are present.

The case record is taken up for consideration and framing of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials in record and C.D. Considered.

A prima facie case u/s 448/376/511/324 I.P.C. has been transpired against the accused person. Charge is framed accordingly and when contents of the same are read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali, he pleaded not guilty by saying, “Ami Nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

Charge is framed in a separate sheet and kept with the record.

Fixing 02.09.2025 for evidence of C.S.W.1 and appearance of accused.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 1st Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code : WB00614)