

Order No. 03 dated 01.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW1 .

Sole accused on CB is absent and files application u/s.355 BNSS . Prayer is allowed.

The Ld. PP is present.

No witness is present.

Fix 08.02.2027 for evidence of CSW1 .

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,

Berhampore, Murshidabad

(JO Code : WB00811)